### UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

\_\_\_\_\_

## BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

ADVANCED MICRO DEVICES, INC.
Petitioner

V.

BROADCOM CORPORATION
Patent Owner

CASE IPR2017-01183 U.S. PATENT NO. 7,720,294

PETITIONER'S REQUEST FOR REFUND
OF POST-INSTITUTION FEES



Pursuant to the Patent and Trademark Office's Final Rule Setting and Adjusting Patent Fees, 78 Fed. Reg. 4212, 4232–4234 (Jan. 18, 2013), Advanced Micro Devices, Inc. ("Petitioner") requests a refund in the amount of \$14,000.00 to be paid to deposit account number 02-0384.

On August 30, 2017, a Joint Motion to Dismiss Petition was filed (Paper No. 7), and the Patent Trial and Appeal Board issued a Decision Dismissing the Petition September 6, 2017 (Paper No. 10). In light of the PTAB's Decision in the above-referenced proceeding, Petitioner respectfully requests a refund of the following post-institution fees paid:

## FEES PAID FOR WHICH REFUND REQUESTED

Inter Partes Review Post Inst. (1414): 1 x \$14,000.00 \$14,000.00

Post Inst. Claims in Excess of 15 (1415): 0 x \$400.00 \$ 00.00

Total Amount: \$14,000.00

#### MANNER OF REFUND

Please make refund by crediting Deposit Account No. 02-0384 of Baker Botts L.L.P. (Reference 019963.0135).



# Respectfully submitted,

Date: September 8, 2017 /s/Brian W. Oaks/

Brian W. Oaks (Reg. No. 44,981) 98 San Jacinto Blvd., Suite 1500

Austin, Texas 78701 Phone: (512) 322-2500 Facsimile: (512) 322-2501

ATTORNEY FOR PETITIONER ADVANCED MICRO DEVICES, INC.



#### **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

In accordance with 37 C.F.R. §§ 42.6(e) and 42.105(b), the undersigned certifies that on the 8th day of September, 2017, a complete and entire copy of **PETITIONER'S REQUEST FOR REFUND OF POST-INSTITUTION FEES** was served on the patent owner via electronic mail at the following correspondence addresses:

Daniel S. Young (dyoung@sbiplaw.com)

Chad E. King (cking@sbiplaw.com)

September 8, 2017
Date

/s/Brian Oaks/

Brian Oaks (Reg. No. 44,981) Jennifer Nall (Ref. No. 57,053) 98 San Jacinto Blvd., Suite 1500 Austin, Texas 78701

Attorneys for Petitioner, Advanced Micro Devices, Inc.

